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Statements in this presentation describing the Company’s objectives,
projections, estimates, expectations may be “forward looking statements”
within the meaning of applicable securities laws and regulations. Actual results
could differ materially from those expressed or implied. Important factors that
could make a difference to the Company's operations include, among others,
economic conditions affecting demand / supply and price conditions in the
markets in which the Company operates, changes in Government regulations,

tax laws and other statutes and incidental factors
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Key Updates - Quarter Ended September 30, 2020

Volumes

Container - 168k TEUS

10% decrease vs previous quarter; lower Exim and transshipment volume
Dry Bulk - 912K MT

117% increase vs previous quarter; higher fertilizer volume

Liquid - 149K MT

30% decrease vs previous quarter; lower imports

RORO- 3K cars

38% increase vs previous quarter

Financial Results

Revenue: INR 1,827 M

15% increase vs previous quarter; higher fertilizer volume

Expenses: INR 798 M

26% increase vs previous quarter; higher fertilizer handling expense
EBITDA: INR 1,029 M

8% increase vs previous quarter

Margin: 56%

~400 basis points lower than previous quarter; Cargo Mix

Net Profit- INR 520 M

12% higher than previous quarter; Dividend Income from PRCL (INR 38 Million)
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Operational Update
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Profit and Loss Statement

Particulars

Quarter ended

INR Million

Income
Net Sales / Income from Operations
Other Operating Income

Total Income

Expenditure

Operating Expenses
Employee benefits expense
Other Expenses

Total Expenditure

EBITDA

%o
Depreciation

Profit before Other Income, Finance
Cost and Exceptional Items
Add: Other Income

Less: Finance Cost

Profit Before Tax

Tax Expense

Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax
Net Profit

1,726
101
1,827

409
153
235
798

1,029
56%

336
693

134
16

811
286
-5
520

Jun-20

1,463
127
1,590

248
163
224
635

955
60%

331

624

111
17

718
253

464

%0

18%
-20%
15%

65%
-6%
5%
26%

8%

1%

11%

21%
-3%

13%
13%

12%

Sep-19

1,874
118
1,992

335
136
254
725

1,267
64%

327

240

116
18

1,038
361
-6
671

-8%
-15%
-8%

22%
12%
-7%
10%

-19%

3%

-26%

16%
-9%

-22%
-21%

-23%

3,189
227
3,416

657
316
459
1,432

1,984
58%

667

1,317

245
33

1,528
540
-5
984

3,536
233
3,768

645
281
550
1,477

2,292
61%

643

1,648

277
35

1,890
649
-6
1,235

-10%
-2%
-9%

2%
12%
-17%
-3%

-13%

4%

-20%

-12%
-5%
-19%
-17%

-20%

6,863
490
7,354

1,271
567
1,050
2,888

4,466
61%
1,315

3,152

509
74

3,587
663
-13

2,911
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Vol- Rev PPT

		GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LIMITED

		Statement of Profit and Loss for the quarter ended 30 Sept 2020

		(All amounts in Rupees Millions, unless otherwise stated)



				Sep-19		%		Particulars		Sep-20		Jun-20		%		Remarks

								Container (TEU)

				111,334		-33%		Maersk Line		74,331		94,259		-21%				-19,928

				112,603		-17%		OVC		93,720		91,907		2%				1,813

				223,937		-25%		Total		168,051		186,166		-10%				-18,115



				182,239		-25%		Exim		137,147		146,523		-6%				-9,376		-12,510

				10,700		101%		Coastal		21,547		22,868		-6%				-1,321

				30,998		-70%		Transhipment		9,357		16,775		-44%				-7,418



								Bulk (MT)

				238,187		-55%		Coal		108,050		164,709		-34%

				325,262		131%		Fertilizer		752,899		214,599		251%

				110,463		-54%		Others		50,700		40,091		26%

				673,913		35%		Total		911,649		419,399		117%

								Liquid (MT)

				146,222		-92%		LPG		11,667		28,651		-59%

				88,435		55%		Non-LPG		136,839		184,626		-26%

				234,657		-37%		Total		148,506		213,278		-30%



				19,643		-83%		RoRo (CEU)		3,422		2,484		38%



				Sep-19		%		Particulars		Sep-20		Jun-20		%		Remarks

								Operating Income

				1,367		-21%		Container		1,078		1,172		-8%

				347		61%		Bulk		559		247		126%

				127		-15%		Liquid		107		103		4%

				104		-76%		RoRo		25		24		3%

				47		23%		Others		58		44		34%

				1,992		-8%		Total		1,827		1,590		15%

								Realisation*

				6,104		5%		Container (per TEU)		6,413		6,296		2%				182,239		137,147

				515		19%		Bulk (per MT)		613		589		4%				10,700		21,547

				541		34%		Liquid (per MT)		723		484		50%				30,998		9,357		-70%

				5,297		36%		RoRo (per CEU)		7,215		9,641		-25%

										309

										339		Tarrif Increase

										-31		Lower transhipment
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Opex-PPT

		GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LIMITED

		Statement of Profit and Loss for the quarter ended 30 Sept 2020

		(All amounts in Rupees Millions, unless otherwise stated)



				Sep-19		%		Particulars		Sep-20		Jun-20		%		Remarks

								Operating Expenditure

				94		-18%		Equipment Hire		77		77		-0%

				149		74%		Handling Cost		259		103		152%

				59		-19%		Wharfage		48		43		12%

				16		-18%		Business Support Services		13		14		-6%

				16		-31%		Other Direct Cost		11		11		5%

				335		22%		Total Operating Expenditure		409		248		65%

				136		12%		Employee benefits expense		153		163		-6%

								Other Expenses

				62		-10%		Power & Fuel		56		52		7%

				69		24%		Repair & Maintenance		86		76		12%

				122		-24%		Administrative & Other Cost		94		96		-2%				-29

				254		-7%		Total Other Expenses		235		224		5%



				725		10%		Total Expenses		798		635		26%
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P&L PPT

		GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LIMITED

		Statement of Profit and Loss for the quarter ended 30 Sept 2020

		(All amounts in Rupees Millions, unless otherwise stated)



				Sep-19		%		Particulars		Sep-20		Jun-20		%		Remarks

				1,992		-8%		Operating Income		1,827		1,590		15%				-166

								Expenditure

				335		22%		Operating Expenses		409		248		65%				-74

				136		12%		Employee Benefits		153		163		-6%				-17

				254		-7%		Other Expenses		235		224		5%				19

				725		10%		Total Expenditure		798		635		26%				-72

				1,267		-19%		EBITDA		1,029		955		8%				-238		74

				64%		-11%		EBITDA %		56%		60%		-6%				-7.27%

				327		3%		Depreciation		336		331		1%		-5

				940		-26%		EBIT		693		624		11%

				116		16%		Add : Other Income		134		111		21%		23

				18		-9%		Less : Finance Cost 		16		17		-3%		0

				1,038		-22%		Profit Before Tax		811		718		13%

				361		-21%		Tax Expense		286		253		13%

				-6		-22%		OCI		-5		- 0

				671		-23%		Net Profit		520		464		12%

										291
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Waterfall

		June '20		464

		Container Revenue		-94

		Bulk Revenue		311

		RORO Liquid & Others Revenue		20

		Operating Expense		-161

		Energy & MnR		-11

		Employee benefit & Other Exp		9

		Dep & Finance Costs		19

		Tax & OCI		-38

		Sept '20		520		55

						55
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Qtrly Q2-20

		GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LIMITED

		Statement of Profit and Loss for the quarter ended 30 Sept 2020

		(All amounts in Rupees Millions, unless otherwise stated)

		Particulars				Quarter Ended

						30-Sep-18		31-Dec-18		31-Mar-19		30-Jun-19		30-Sep-19		31-Dec-19		31-Mar-20		30-Jun-20		30-Sep-20



		Income from Operations				1,613		1,627		1,672		1,662		1,874		1,818		1,510		1,463		1,726

		Other Operating Income				98		121		129		114		118		148		110		127		101

		Total Income				1,711		1,747		1,801		1,776		1,992		1,966		1,619		1,590		1,827



		Expenditure

		Operating Expenses				345		327		379		310		335		372		254		248		409

		Employees' Cost				152		145		150		145		136		144		141		163		153

		Administrative and Other Exp.				239		287		277		297		254		280		220		224		235

		Total Expenditure				736		760		806		752		725		795		615		635		798



		EBITDA				975		987		995		1,024		1,267		1,171		1,004		955		1,029

		%				57%		57%		55%		58%		64%		60%		62%		60%		56%



		Depreciation				273		275		310		316		327		333		338		331		336



		EBIT				702		712		685		708		940		838		666		624		693

		Other Income				149		103		111		161		116		114		118		111		134

		Finance Cost 				1		0		(1)		(17)		(18)		(19)		(20)		(17)		(16)

		Exceptional Item				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Profit / (Loss) before tax 				851		815		795		853		1,038		932		764		718		811

		Deferred Tax/ Tax Expense				297		292		285		288		367		(271)		285		253		286		35%

		Net Profit/(Loss)*				552		522		505		564		671		1,204		472		464		520



		Particulars				Quarter Ended

						30-Sep-17		31-Dec-17		31-Mar-18		30-Jun-18		30-Sep-18		31-Dec-18		31-Mar-19		30-Jun-19		30-Sep-19



		Income from Operations				1,391		1,503		1,525		1,669		1,613		1,627		1,672		1,662		1,642

		Other Operating Income				126		124		129		91		98		121		129		114		101

		Total Income				1,517		1,627		1,655		1,760		1,711		1,747		1,801		1,776		1,743		-2%



		Expenditure

		Operating Expenses				310		323		259		391		345		327		379		310		409

		Employees' Cost				130		131		137		149		152		145		150		145		153				2008-09		10,076,718

		Administrative and Other Exp.				249		226		329		307		239		287		277		297		235				2009-10		576,021

		Total Expenditure				689		680		725		846		736		760		806		752		798				2010-11		4,417,032

																										2012-13         2,484,876

		EBITDA				828		947		930		914		975		987		995		1,024		945				2014-15         1,372,129

		%				55%		58%		56%		52%		57%		57%		55%		58%		54%				2015-16       99,407,468



		Depreciation				253		251		267		270		273		275		310		316		336



		EBIT				575		696		663		644		702		712		685		708		609

		Other Income				122		74		82		106		149		103		111		161		134

		Finance Cost 				1		1		1		1		1		0		(1)		(17)		(16)

		Exceptional Item				- 0		- 0		- 0

		Profit / (Loss) before tax 				696		769		744		749		851		815		795		853		727

		Deferred Tax/ Tax Expense				254		269		258		278		297		292		285		288		257

		Net Profit/(Loss)*				442		500		486		471		552		522		505		564		470		-17%





&1#&"Calibri"&10&K000000Classification: Internal		




YTD P&L PPT

		GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LIMITED

		Statement of Profit and Loss for the quarter ended 30 Sept 2020

		(All amounts in Rupees Millions, unless otherwise stated)



						Particulars		H1 FY2021		H1 FY2020		%		Remarks

						Operating Income		3,416		3,768		-9%

						Expenditure

						Operating Expenses		657		645		2%

						Employee Benefits		316		281		12%

						Other Expenses		459		550		-17%

						Total Expenditure		1,432		1,477		-3%

						EBITDA		1,984		2,292		-13%

						EBITDA %		58%		61%		-4%

						Depreciation		667		643		4%

						EBIT		1,317		1,648		-20%

						Add : Other Income		245		277		-12%

						Less : Finance Cost 		33		35		-5%

						Profit Before Tax		1,528		1,890		-19%

						Tax Expense		540		649		-17%		109

						OCI		-5		-6		-22%		-1

						Net Profit		984		1,235		-20%





Waterfall_YoY

		Sep '19		1,235

		Revenue		-352

		Operating Expense		-12

		Employee Benefit		-34

		Other Expense		91

		Dep & Finance Costs		-55

		Tax & OCI		111

		Sept '20		984		-252

						-252
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P&L 

		GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LIMITED

		Statement of Profit and Loss for the quarter ended 30 Sept 2020

		(All amounts in Rupees Millions, unless otherwise stated)



						Particulars		Quarter ended										YTD						FY

								Sep-20		Jun-20		%		Sep-19		%		Sep-20		Sep-19		%		Mar-20

						Income

						Net Sales / Income from Operations		1,726		1,463		18%		1,874		-8%		3,189		3,536		-10%		6,863

						Other Operating Income		101		127		-20%		118		-15%		227		233		-2%		490

						Total Income		1,827		1,590		15%		1,992		-8%		3,416		3,768		-9%		7,354



						Expenditure

						Operating Expenses		409		248		65%		335		22%		657		645		2%		1,271

						Employee benefits expense		153		163		-6%		136		12%		316		281		12%		567

						Other Expenses		235		224		5%		254		-7%		459		550		-17%		1,050

						Total Expenditure		798		635		26%		725		10%		1,432		1,477		-3%		2,888



						EBITDA		1,029		955		8%		1,267		-19%		1,984		2,292		-13%		4,466

						%		56%		60%				64%				58%		61%				61%



						Depreciation		336		331		1%		327		3%		667		643		4%		1,315



						Profit before Other Income, Finance		693		624		11%		940		-26%		1,317		1,648		-20%		3,152

						Cost and Exceptional Items 

						Add: Other Income		134		111		21%		116		16%		245		277		-12%		509

						Less: Finance Cost 		16		17		-3%		18		-9%		33		35		-5%		74



						Profit Before Tax		811		718		13%		1,038		-22%		1,528		1,890		-19%		3,587

						Tax Expense		286		253		13%		361		-21%		540		649		-17%		663

						Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax		-5		- 0		- 0		-6		-		-5		-6		- 0		-13

						Net Profit		520		464		12%		671		-23%		984		1,235		-20%		2,911

												-4%		-3.731323639
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Sheet2



										Particulars		2019-20				2020-21				2021-22				2022-23

												Existing 		Lower		Existing 		Lower		Existing 		Lower		Existing 		Lower

										Profit Before Tax		3,455		3,455		3,764		3,764		4,174		4,174		4,339		4,339

										Tax Outflow		603		996		658		947		1,139		1,050		1,516		1,092

										Total Tax Provision		1,217		2,013		1,315		1,350		1,458		1,370		1,516		1,092

										Distributable Profits		2,238		1,442		2,448		2,414		2,715		2,804		2,823		3,247

										Effective Tax rate		35%		58%		35%		36%		35%		33%		35%		25%





Vol- Rev

		GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LIMITED

		Statement of Profit and Loss for the quarter ended 30 Sept 2020

		(All amounts in Rupees Millions, unless otherwise stated)



						Particulars		Quarter ended										YTD						FY

								Sep-20		Jun-20		%		Sep-19		%		Sep-20		Sep-19		%		Mar-20

						Container (TEU)

						Maersk Line		74,331		94,259		-21%		111,334		-33%		168,590		226,007		-25%		421,212

						OVC		93,720		91,907		2%		112,603		-17%		185,627		218,836		-15%		451,711

						Total		168,051		186,166		-10%		223,937		-25%		354,217		444,843		-20%		872,923



						Exim		137,147		146,523		-6%		182,239		-25%		283,670		364,544		-22%		710,449

						Coastal		21,547		22,868		-6%		10,700		101%		44,415		22,403		98%		62,182

						Transhipment		9,357		16,775		-44%		30,998		-70%		26,132		57,896		-55%		100,292



						Bulk (MT)

						Coal		108,050		164,709		-34%		238,187		-55%		272,759		373,049		-27%		591,215

						Fertilizer		752,899		214,599		251%		325,262		131%		967,498		642,076		51%		1,392,984

						Others		50,700		40,091		26%		110,463		-54%		90,791		165,463		-45%		343,028

						Total		911,649		419,399		117%		673,913		35%		1,331,048		1,180,589		13%		2,327,227



						LPG		11,667		28,651				146,222

						Non-LPG		136,839		184,626				88,435

						Liquid (MT)		148,506		213,278		-30%		234,657		-37%		361,783		434,317		-17%		822,138



						RoRo (CEU)		3,422		2,484		38%		19,643		-83%		5,906		35,078		-83%		46,509



						Particulars		Quarter ended										YTD						FY

								Sep-20		Jun-20		%		Sep-19		%		Sep-20		Sep-19		%		Mar-20

						Operating Income

						Container		1,078		1,172		-8%		1,367		-21%		2,250		2,643		-15%		5,193

						Bulk		559		247		126%		347		61%		806		620		30%		1,268

						Liquid		107		103		4%		127		-15%		211		219		-4%		427

						RoRo		25		24		3%		104		-76%		49		185		-74%		259

						Others		58		44		34%		47		23%		102		100		1%		207

						Total		1,827		1,590		15%		1,992		-8%		3,416		3,768		-9%		7,354
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Opex

		GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LIMITED

		Statement of Profit and Loss for the quarter ended 30 Sept 2020

		(All amounts in Rupees Millions, unless otherwise stated)



						Particulars		Quarter ended										YTD						FY

								Sep-20		Jun-20		%		Sep-19		%		Sep-20		Sep-19		%		Mar-20

						Operating Expenditure

						Equipment Hire		77		77		-0%		94		-18%		154		184		-16%		350

						Handling Cost		259		103		152%		149		74%		362		282		28%		582

						Wharfage		48		43		12%		59		-19%		91		117		-22%		220

						Business Support Services		13		14		-6%		16		-18%		28		33		-15%		64

						Other Direct Cost		11		11		5%		16		-31%		22		29		-26%		54

						Total Operating Expenditure		409		248		65%		335		22%		657		645		2%		1,271

						Employee benefits expense		153		163		-6%		136		12%		316		281		12%		567

						Other Expenses

						Power & Fuel		56		52		7%		62		-10%		108		130		-17%		246

						Repair & Maintenance		86		76		12%		69		24%		162		165		-2%		331

						Administrative & Other Cost		94		96		-2%		122		-24%		189		256		-26%		472

						Total Other Expenses		235		224		5%		254		-7%		459		550		-17%		1,050



						Total Expenses		798		635		26%		725		10%		1,432		1,477		-3%		2,888
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Newspaper-Stdalone

				GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LIMITED

				Registered Office : Pipavav Port, At Post Rampara-2, Tal. Rajula, Dist. Amreli, Gujarat 365 560.

				CIN: L63010GJ1992PLC018106 Tel: 02794 302400 Fax: 02794 302413

				Website: www.pipavav.com Email: investorrelationinppv@apmterminals.com



				STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPT 30, 2020

																		(₹ In Million)

				Particulars				STANDALONE

								3 months ended		Preceeding 3 months ended		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year		Year to date figure for current period ended on		Year to date figure for previous period ended on		Year ended

								30/09/2020		30/06/2020		30/09/2019		30/09/2020		30/09/2019		31/03/2020

								(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)		(Audited)

				Total Income from Operations (net)				1,827		1,590		1,992		3,416		3,768		7,354

				Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax (after extra ordinary items)				520		464		671		984		1,235		2,911



				Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ` 10 per share )				4,834		4,834		4,834		4,834		4,834		4,834

				Other Equity as per the balance sheet of previous accounting year
of previous accounting year				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		16,014

				Earnings per share (before and after extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)

				Basic:				1.08		0.96		1.40		2.04		2.57		6.05

				Diluted:				1.08		0.96		1.40		2.04		2.57		6.05



				Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter / Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website, www.pipavav.com





																For Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited





				Place : Mumbai

				Date : 12 November 2020











Newspaper-Consol

				GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LIMITED

				Registered Office : Pipavav Port, At Post Rampara-2, Tal. Rajula, Dist. Amreli, Gujarat 365 560.

				CIN: L63010GJ1992PLC018106 Tel: 02794 302400 Fax: 02794 302413

				Website: www.pipavav.com Email: investorrelationinppv@apmterminals.com



				STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPT 30, 2020

																		(₹ In Million)

				Particulars				CONSOLIDATED

								3 months ended		Preceeding 3 months ended		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year		Year to date figure for current period ended on		Year to date figure for previous period ended on		Year ended

								30/09/2020		30/06/2020		30/09/2019		30/09/2020		30/09/2019		31/03/2020

								(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)		(Audited)

				Total Income from Operations (net)				1,827		1,590		1,992		3,416		3,768		7,354

				Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax (after extra ordinary items)				492		482		757		974		1,307		3,181



				Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ` 10 per share )				4,834		4,834		4,834		4,834		4,834		4,834

				Other Equity as per the balance sheet of previous accounting year
of previous accounting year				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		18,048

				Earnings per share (before and after extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)

				Basic:				1.03		1.00		1.58		2.02		2.72		6.61

				Diluted:				1.03		1.00		1.58		2.02		2.72		6.61



				Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter / Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website, www.pipavav.com





																For Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited





				Place : Mumbai

				Date : 12 November 2020











Dividend 



								Particulars		Proposed Dividend 		Proposed Dividend 		Proposed Dividend 

										Rs. 1.9 Per share		Rs. 2.0 Per share		Rs. 2.1 Per share

								Distributable Profit as of Sept 30, 2019		1,235		1,235		1,235

								Proposed Dividend Including DDT		1,107		1,166		1,224

								Balance (Post Dividend Payout)		128		70		12



								Free Cash as of Sept 30, 2019		5,931		5,931		5,931

								Free Cash Flow (Post Dividend Payout)		4,824		4,765		4,707







Strategy Slides

		GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LIMITED

		Statement of Profit and Loss for the quarter ended 30 Sept 2020

		(All amounts in Rupees Millions, unless otherwise stated)

				YTD Sept Actual		YTD Budget		%		Particulars		ROFO- Sept 2019		BUDGET		% 		Comments

										Container (TEU)

				336,206		325,865		103%		Maersk Line		459,631		440,615		4%

				328,097		358,622		91%		OVC		455,396		482,533		-6%

				664,303		684,487		97%		Total		915,027		923,148		-1%



										Bulk (MT)

				448,472		495,000		91%		Coal		534,000		620,000		-14%

				1,029,057		710,000		145%		Fertilizer		1,061,000		1,005,000		6%

				224,043		175,000		128%		Others		264,000		230,000		15%

				1,701,572		1,380,000		123%		Total		1,859,000		1,855,000		0%



				390,270		330,000		118%		LPG		499,000		510,000		-2%

				277,042		363,000		76%		Non-LPG		426,000		491,000		-13%

				667,312		693,000		96%		Liquid (MT)		925,000		1,001,000		-8%



				52,688		74,500		71%		RoRo (CEU)		60,560		70,216		-14%

				YTD Sept Actual		YTD Budget				Particulars		ROFO- Sept 2019		BUDGET		% 		Comments

				5,583		5,577		100%		Revenue		7,303		7,515		97%



				2,277		2,398		95%		Expense		2,951		3,188		93%

				3,307		3,179		104%		 EBITDA		4,352		4,327		101%

				59%		57%				 Margin%		60%		58%

				311		169		184%		 Interest & Income (Net) 		325		226		144%

				954		857		111%		 Depreciation & Amortisation		1,282		1,182		108%

				2,664		2,492		107%		 Profit Before Tax 		3,395		3,370		101%

				909		922		99%		 Tax Provision		1,170		1,247		94%

				1,755		1,570		112%		 Net Result		2,225		2,123		105%





Analyst PPT

								ICD Volume ('000 TEU)		Total Volume ('000 TEU)		Trains		Total Volume ('000 TEU)

						Q2 FY20		143		81		620		224

						Q3 FY20		125		106		547		231

						Q4 FY20		117		80		546		197

						Q1 FY21		110		76		622		186

						Q2 FY21		91		77		451		168

						July		29,778		29,500		157		59,278

						August		30,878		26,099		154		56,977

						Sept		30,564		21,232		140		51,796







								Dry Bulk Volume - MT's (million)

						Q2 FY20		0.67

						Q3 FY20		0.73

						Q4 FY20		0.41

						Q1 FY21		0.42

						Q2 FY21		0.91

								Liquid - MTs ('000)

						Q2 FY20		0.23

						Q3 FY20		0.19

						Q4 FY20		0.19

						Q1 FY21		0.21

						Q2 FY21		0.15

								RoRo ('000 Units)

						Q2 FY20		20

						Q3 FY20		9

						Q4 FY20		3

						Q1 FY21		2

						Q2 FY21		3



Container TEUs(000s)



ICD Volume ('000 TEU)	

Q2 FY20	Q3 FY20	Q4 FY20	Q1 FY21	Q2 FY21	143.232	124.91800000000001	116.821	109.752	91.22	Total Volume ('000 TEU)	

Q2 FY20	Q3 FY20	Q4 FY20	Q1 FY21	Q2 FY21	80.704999999999998	105.876	80.465000000000003	76.414000000000001	76.831000000000003	Trains	

Q2 FY20	Q3 FY20	Q4 FY20	Q1 FY21	Q2 FY21	620	547	546	622	451	











Dry Bulk Volume - MT's (million)	

Q2 FY20	Q3 FY20	Q4 FY20	Q1 FY21	Q2 FY21	0.67391265700000014	0.73459117799999996	0.41204710399999994	0.41939939100000001	0.91164904899999999	





Liquid - MTs ('000)	

Q2 FY20	Q3 FY20	Q4 FY20	Q1 FY21	Q2 FY21	0.234656799	0.19416857500000001	0.19365241899999999	0.213277614	0.14850559899999999	





RoRo ('000 Units)	

Q2 FY20	Q3 FY20	Q4 FY20	Q1 FY21	Q2 FY21	19.643000000000001	8.7219999999999995	2.7090000000000001	2.484	3.4220000000000002	





Sheet1

												1000000		483385098.814229

								holder		shares

								APM TERMINALS MAURITIUS LIMITED		207903931		207.90		43.0%				APMT		43

								ICICI PRUDENTIAL VALUE FUND - SERIES 14		46620597		46.62		9.6%				Mutual Funds		24.12

								HDFC TRUSTEE COMPANY LTD. A/C HDFC CAPITAL BUILDERVALUE FUND		43482989		43.48		9.0%				FIIs		23.11

								FRANKLIN TEMPLETON MUTUAL FUND A/C FRANKLIN INDIATAXSHIELD		11274842		11.27		2.3%				Individuals		4.65

								HDFC LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED		7765417		7.77		1.6%				NRI & Others 		5.12

								EASTSPRING INVESTMENTS INDIA EQUITY OPEN LIMITED		6779069		6.78		1.4%						100

								VANGUARD INTERNATIONAL EXPLORER FUND		6724221		6.72		1.4%

								SCHRODER ASIAPACIFIC FUND PLC		6710577		6.71		1.4%

								UTI - CORE EQUITY FUND		6496122		6.50		1.3%

								L AND T MUTUAL FUND TRUSTEE LTD-L AND T MID CAP FUND		6495269		6.50		1.3%

												350.25		72.5%

								TOP 10 SHAREHOLDERS		SHARES              (Mn)		%

								APM TERMINALS MAURITIUS LIMITED 		207.90		43%

								ICICI PRUDENTIAL VALUE FUND		46.62		10%

								HDFC TRUSTEE COMPANY LIMITED 		43.48		9%

								FRANKLIN TEMPLETON MUTUAL FUND		11.27		2%

								HDFC LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED		7.77		2%

								EASTSPRING INVESTMENTS INDIA EQUITY OPEN LIMITED		6.78		1%

								VANGUARD INTERNATIONAL EXPLORER FUND		6.72		1%

								SCHRODER ASIAPACIFIC FUND PLC		6.71		1%

								UTI - CORE EQUITY FUND		6.50		1%						447

								L AND T MUTUAL FUND TRUSTEE LTD-L AND T MID CAP FUND		6.50		1%						477

								Grand Total		350.25		72%
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